

Reg. Office: 34, Corpus Techno Park, AVS Compound, 4TH Block, Koramangala, Bangalore, Karnataka – 560034 CIN: L72900KA1980PLC080581, Website: <u>www.mipcoseamless.in</u>

April 24, 2024

To The Head – Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 505797

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

In accordance with requirement of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Company Secretary of the Company and Authorised Representative of Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, certifying that all the activities in relation to Share Transfer Facility are maintained by Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited and is registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number INR000001203.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Mipco Seamless Rings (Gujarat) Limited

NISHA Digitally signed by NISHA KEDIA KEDIA Date: 2024.04.24 15:56:19 +05'30'

Nisha Kedia Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Mipco Seamless Rings (Gujarat) Ltd

Reg. Office: 34, Corpus Techno Park, AVS Compound, 4TH Block, Koramangala, Bangalore, Karnataka – 560034 CIN: L72900KA1980PLC080581, Website: <u>www.mipcoseamless.in</u>

April 24, 2024

To The Head – Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 505797

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all the activities in relation to Share Transfer Facility, for Financial Year ended March 31, 2024 are maintained by Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide SEBI Registration Number INR000001203.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Mipco Seamless Rings (Gujarat) Limited

NISHA KEDIA

Digitally signed by NISHA KEDIA Date: 2024.04.24 15:57:52 +05'30'

Nisha Kedia Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

For Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited

SATYA	Digitally signed by SATYA KRISHNA PRASAD EDALA DN: c=IN, o=VENTURE CAPITAL AND CORPORATE INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED, ou=EDP-ADMIN,
KRISHNA	2.5.4.20=095c76cdf218606d0fda6023f12647f91c2 1e10e0d3ee2e1cced62b5c0412d87, postalCode=500018, st=TELANGANA,
PRASAD EDALA	serialNumber=0bd428d478c0a/6f4fba1c0832560 88ac528f2c56dd4296da8c79b6099ca0d79, cn=SATYA KRISHNA PRASAD EDALA Date: 2024.04.24 16:46:41 +05'30'

Authorised Representative